

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 67 of 2025****In****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20025 of 2022****With****R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2985 of 2024****In****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20025 of 2022**

=====

PRAVINBHAI SOMABHAI PURBIYA**Versus****DHANANJAY DWIVEDI (IAS) & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR ND SONGARA(2198) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MS JANHVI N SONGARA(13254) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MR RB THAKOR(6743) for the Opponent(s) No. 4****NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,5**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**and****HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI****Date : 23/04/2025****COMMON ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

1. Heard learned advocate for the applicants, who submitted that except the arrears, the other grievances of the applicant/s have been satisfied.
2. Learned advocate appearing for the respondents No.4 and 5 Mr. R.B. Thakore has submitted that the arrears will be paid to the applicant/s, within a period of one month.

3. The matters are ordered to be listed on **JUNE 17, 2025**.
By the next date of hearing, we direct the respondents to pay the arrears as directed by the learned Single Judge.

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-
(GITA GOPI, J)

CAROLINE / # 32 & # 78