

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 67 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20025 of 2022

=====

PRAVINBHAI SOMABHAI PURBIYA

Versus

DHANANJAY DWIVEDI (IAS) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ND SONGARA(2198) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS JANHVI N SONGARA(13254) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RB THAKOR(6743) for the Opponent(s) No. 4

MS VAISHNAVI VERMA, AGP for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 29/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Mr.R.B. Thakor, learned advocate for the opponent No.4, shall produce the documentary evidence, pointing out that actual payment of arrears is deposited in the account of the applicant or not.

The matter is ordered to be listed on 01.08.2025.

Sd/-

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MVP/27