

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 67 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/20025/2022

=====

PRAVINBHAI SOMABHAI PURBIYA

Versus

DHANANJAY DWIVEDI (IAS) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ND SONGARA(2198) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS JANHVI N SONGARA(13254) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RB THAKOR(6743) for the Opponent(s) No. 4

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 06/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

At the request of learned advocate Mr.R.B. Thakor for the respondent No.4, stand over to 02.04.2026. To be heard along with Misc. Civil Application No.2985 of 2024.

To be listed on the top of the Board.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

Hitesh