

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 2985 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/20025/2022
With
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 67 of 2025
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20025 of 2022

=====

VASANTLAL VIRCHANDBHAI MAKWANA
 Versus
 DHANANJAY DWIVEDI SECRETARY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ND SONGARA(2198) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
 MS JANHVI N SONGARA(13254) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
 MR RB THAKOR(6743) for the Opponent(s) No. 4,5
 NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**
 and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

1. Learned advocate Mr.R. B. Thakore appearing for respondent Nos.4 and 5 submitted that the order, of which contempt is alleged, has been complied with and that an affidavit of compliance shall be filed before the next date of hearing. It is further submitted that there was a misunderstanding on his part that no affidavit was required to be filed despite the specific direction issued by this Court vide Order dated 02.04.2026, and therefore, he prays for time.

2. As a last chance, stand over to 11.06.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

STANCY GOMES